

## **BANKURA UNIVERSITY**

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal Office of the Council for Undergraduate Studies

**Bankura University** 

Ref. No. BKU/Sec/UG/Admission/02/2021

Date: 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2021 Bankura

## **NOTICE**

In continuation of the notification issued by this office vide Ref. No. BKU/Sec/UG/Admission/01/2021 dated 28<sup>th</sup> July, 2021 and in pursuance of the direction of the Higher Education Department, Government of West Bengal, the date of online admission for the on-going admission to Under Graduate Courses (1<sup>st</sup> Semester admission) for Academic Session 2021-22, has been extended from 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2021 to 27<sup>th</sup> August, 2021.

By order of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.

Sd/-

Dr. Arindam Chakraborty Secretary Council for U.G. Studies

Copy to: -

- 1. The Principals/TiCs/OiCs, All Affiliated Colleges of Bankura University
- 2. The Registrar, Bankura University
- 3. Dean (Officiating) of the Post Graduate Studies in Arts, Law etc.

4. Co-ordinator, Santali Centre Arts & Science at Santali Medium in Santali Vernacular, Bankura University

- 5. All Officers, Bankura University
- 6. The Secretary to the Vice Chancellor, Bankura University
- 7. Guard File

Sd/-

Dr. Arindam Chakraborty Secretary Council for U.G. Studies